1944-3994/1944-3986 © 2019 Desalination Publications. All rights reserved.
Desalination and Water Treatment
doi: 10.5004/dwt.2019.23332
* Corresponding author.
138 (2019) 335–345
January
Preparation of textile sludge-derived activated carbons via KI and KOH

W
f
i
100  (2)
where Wi is the initial weight of dry sample and Wf is the final
weight of sample after carbonization.
2.3.3. Moisture content
A fixed amount of TSAC was left outside for a day. It was
later dried in oven at 110°C for 24 h and left to cool inside a
Table 1
TSACs prepared at different activation temperatures and times
Sample Activation
temperature (°C)
Activation time
(h)
TSAC-400-1 400 1
TSAC-500-1 500 1
TSAC-600-1 600 1
TSAC-700-1 700 1
TSAC-800-1 800 1
TSAC-700-0.5 700 0.5
TSAC-700-2 700 2
337T.S. Hui et al. / Desalination and Water Treatment 138 (2019) 335–345
desiccator. The final weight was recorded. The equation of
moisture content is shown as follows:
Moisture content %( )=